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COUNTY OF SONOMA - PERMIT AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT

2550 Ventura Avenue, Santa Rosa, CA 95403

(707) 565-1800  FAX (707) 565-1103
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| hareby affirn under panalty of perjury one of the following declarations:

01 have and will maintain a cerlificate of consent to self-insure for worker's compansgation, as
provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which this
permitis issusd.

Q1 have and will maintain worker's compensation insurence, a8 required by Section 3700 of the Labor
Code, for the performance of tha work for which this permit is issued, My worker's compensation
insurance carrigr and policy number are:

Carrler
Policy
No.

(This section need not be completed #the permitis for one hundrec dollars ($10G) or less).

0 | certify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, | shall not employ any
parsonin any manner 80 a3 to bacome subject to the workar's compenasation laws of Califomia, and
agrae that If | should become subject to the worker's compensation provisions of Sectlon 3700 of
1he Labor Code, | shall forthwith comply with those provisions.

Exp. Date: Applicant:

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE 18 UNLAWFUL,, AND
SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO CNE HUNDRED
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100.000), IN ADDITICN TO THE COST OF COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS
PROVIDED FOR N SECTION 3708 OF THE LABCOR CODE, INTEREST, ANDATTORNEY'S FEES.

OWNER NAME AND ADDRESS APPLICANT NAME AND ADDRESS ’
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CONTRACTOR INFORMATION OTHER PERSONS {(ARCHITECT, ENGINEER, ETC.)
Company Name: TYBYDD  c—m— o Neme: Bl acic £ veatch /mé’/ é"cr— -
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Cly: ™™= State: ZIP; Cly Soumy Roneny State:  CF ‘ZIP: a45¢32
Day Ph: ( ] Fax: ( ) Day Ph({' % L{sg Hbd’ Fax( )

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION - Nz Me
S

CONSTRUCTION LENDING DECLARATION

I hareby affirm under penalty of parjury thal thera is a construction lending agency for the performanca of
the work for which this permitis issued. (Sec. 3097, Civ. C.).

Lenders Name

Lenders Addrass

ﬁ(t SEVOR

Existing lUse/Structures
Proposed Use/Structures
Zoning Min. Yard Requlremen

NOTE: Fire Safe Stondards require nll parcels greater then 1 Acre to have a min. 30" setback
T Address subject ta change

unless mitigated. 0 Mitigation Required
Approval for Permit Issuance:

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION

| heraby affirm under penslty of parjury that | am exemp! frem the Contractor’s License Law for the
lotlowing reason {Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code: Any city ot county which requires a
permit fo construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure, prior 10 its issuance, also
raguires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is kicensed pursuant to
the provisions of the Contractor's License Law (Chapter 8 {commencing with Section 7000) of
Division 3 of the Business and Professicns Coda) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the basis
for the alleged exemption, Any victation of Section 7031.5 by any applcant for a permit subjacts the
applicantto a civil penalty of not more than five hundred doilare {$500).):

Q 1, as owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the
work, and the structure Is not intended cr offered for sale (Sec. 7044 Business and Professions
Code: The Contractors Liconse Lew does not apply to an owner of proparty who builds or
improves \hereon, and who tdoes such work himsetf or herself or through his or her own
employees, provided that such improvements are not Inlendad or offered for sale. If, however, the
building or improvament is sold within one year of completion, the owner-bullder will have the

urden of proving that he or she did not build or improve for the purpose of sale.).
1, as owner of the proparty, am exciusively contracting with kcensed contractors to construct the

4 : fpro]act (Sac, 7044, Businass and Professions Code: The Contractors License Law doas not
apply to an owner of proporty whe bullds or improvas thereon, and who contracts for such projects
with a contractor{s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law.).

Q1 am axempt under Sac. . B & P.C, for this
reason

By my signature below | acknowledge thal, except for my personal rasidence in which | must
hava resided for al laas! one year prior to completion of the improvements covered by this
permit, | cannot legally sell ggstructure that | have built as an owner-bullder if It has not been
constructed in its entipgty byf fcenped contractors. ! understand that a copy of the applicable
|aw, Seclion 7044 i thh B 1esr[an Professions Coda, Is availabla upon request whan this
app!icaﬂon is subryifed or fifthe)

olloffing webditeNgttp:/fwww leginfo.ca.gov/calaw html.

Date L Skynature #Property Ownar or Authorized Agent

LICENSED CONTRACTOR'S DECLARATION
| hereby affirm under pensaity of perjury that | am licensed under provisions of Chapler 9
{commencing with Section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professicns Code, and my
licansa is in full force and effoct.

Lic. Class Lic. No.

Exp. Date Contractor

By:
Date:
Conditions: v
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Approved by: Date:
Road Encroachment: U FoosPaid
Approved by; Date:
Septic Systom Parmit/Clearance#
Approved by: Date:
FloodZone: [ Yes O No 100 YearFlood Elavation;
Site Raview
Drainage Raviow:
Appraved by: Date:
Fira:
Approved by: Data:
Code Enforcement Violation O Yes O No  Viclation#
This permitis limited to days.
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ASBESTOS DECLARATION

Written asbestos notification pursuant to Part 61 of Tille 40 of the Code of Federal Regulations is
required when asbestos exists In bulldings, or portions thereof, undergoing demelition. § hereby
declara that demolilion authorized by this permit is from construction that (Cdoes) (J does nol)
contain asbestos, or that O no dernalllion is authorized by this permit.

| carlify that | have read this application ang affirm under penalty of perjury that the above information
is correct. | agree to comply with all local Ordinances and State laws relating to building construction.
| heraby authorize representatives of the County of Scnoma to enter upon the above-meniioned
property for inspgction purposes. If,lafter making the Certificate of Exemption for the Worker's

Compensatfyn proyisign of the Lgbor Cpda | should become subject to such provisions, | will forthwith
b do ojmply ith-the Workman's Compensation law, this permit shalt be

"y

CITY
Acnher Lksensed Professtonal

ACDORESS

QO Contractor O Owner

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE IN THREE(3) YEARS FROM D. FEES
ARE PAID UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY CODE ENFORCEMENT
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Date: November 6, 2014 GPD GROUP
Heather Drew .
Crown Castle 520 S. Main Street, Suite 2531
5350 North 48th Street Suite 305 Akron, OH 44311
Chandler, AZ 85226 (614) 853-1607
(480) 735-6932 dpalkovic @ gpdgroup.com
Subject: Structural Analysis Report
Carrier Designation: T-Mobile Co-Locate
Carrier Site Number: BADO436A
Carrier Site Name: S5F436 Blasi Property
Crown Castle Designation: Crown Castle BU Number: 827753
Crown Castle Site Name: SF436 Blasi Property
Crown Castle JDE Job Number: 298845
Crown Castle Work Order Number: 934801
Crown Castle Application Number: 259947 Rev. 6
Engineering Firm Designation: GPD Group Project Number: 2014777.827753.01
Site Data: 14100 BODEGA HWY, Bodega, Sonoma County, CA 94922

Latitude 38° 271’ 20.12", Longitude -122° 55' 48.68"
62.5 Foot — Diamond Services Stealth Monopole Tower

Dear Heather Drew,

GPD Group is pleased to submit this “Structural Analysis Report” to determine the structural integrity of the
above mentioned tower. This analysis has been performed in accordance with the Crown Castle Structural
‘Statement of Work' and the terms of Crown Castle Purchase Order Number 723109, in accordance with
application 259947, revision 6.

The purpose of the analysis is to determine acceptability of the tower stress level. Based on our analysis we
have determined the tower stress level for the structure and foundation, under the following load case, to be:

LC5: Existing + Proposed Equipment Sufficient Capacity
Note: See Tabls | and Table |l for the proposed and existing/reserved loading, respactively.

The analysis has been performed in accordance with the 2013 California Building Code based upon an ultimate
3-second gust wind speed of 110 mph converted tc a nominal 3-second gust wind speed of 85 mph per Section
1609.3.1 as required for use in the TIA-222-G Standard per Exception #5 of Section 1609.1.1. Exposure
Category C and Risk Category |l were used in this analysis. Additionally Seismic forces have been evaluated
based on Site Class D with spectral response factors of Ss of 1.500 and S1 of 0.669.

We at GPD Group appreciate the opportunity of providing our continuing protessional services to you and
Crown Castle. !f you have any questions or need further assistance on this or any other projects please give us
acall.

Structural analysis prepared by: Andrew Courtney, El

Respectfully submitted by:

520 South Main Strest . Suite 2531 . Akron, Ohic 44311, 330-572-2100 . Fax 330-572-2101 . www.GPDGroup.com
Glaus, Pyle, Schomer, Burns & DeHavan. Ing.



Date: November 5, 2014

Heather Drew

Crown Castle

5350 North 48th Street Suite 305
Chandler, AZ 85226
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GPD Group

520 S. Main Street, Suite 2531
Akron, OH 44311

(614) 859-1607

(480) 735-6932 dpalkovic@gpdgroup.com
Subject: Structural Analysis Report
Carrier Designation: T-Mobile Co-Locate

Carrier Site Number: BAQ0426A

Carrier Site Name: 5F436 Blasi Property

Crown Castle Designation: Crown Castle BU Number: 827753
Crown Castle Site Name: SF436 Blasi Property
Crown Castle JOE Job Number: 298845
Crown Castle Work Order Number: 934801

Crown Castie Application Number: 259947 Rev. 6

Engineering Firm Designation: GPD Group Project Number: 2014777.827753.01

Site Data: 14100 BODEGA HWY, Bodega, Sonoma County, CA 94922
Latitude 38°27' 20.12", Longltude -122° 55’ 48.68"
62.5 Foot - Diamond Services Stealth Monopole Tower

Dear Heather Drew,

GPD Group is pleased to submit this “Structural Analysls Report” to determine the structural integrity of the
above mentioned tower. This analysis has been performed in accordance with the Crown Castle Structural
‘Statement of Work’ and the terms of Crown Castle Purchase Order Number 723109, in accordance with
application 259947, revision 6.

The purpose of the analysis is to determine acceptability of the tower stress level. Based on our analysis we
have determined the tower stress level for the structure and foundation, under the following load case, to be:

LC5: Existing + Proposed Equipment
Note: See Table | and Table |l for the proposed and existing/reserved loading, respectively.

Sufficient Capacity

The analysis has been performed in accordance with the 2013 California Building Code based upon an ultimate
3-second gust wind speed of 110 mph converted to a nominal 3-second gust wind speed of 85 mph per Section
1609.3.1 as required for use in the TIA-222-G Standard per Exception #5 of Section 1609.1.1. Exposure
Category C and Risk Category Il were used in this analysis. Additionally Seismic forces have been evaluated
based on Site Class D with spectral response factors of Ss of 1.500 and S1 of 0.669.

We at GPD Group appreciate the opportunity of providing our continuing professional services to you and
Crown Castle. If you have any questions or need further assistance on this or any other projects please give us
acall.

Structural analysis prepared by: Andrew Courtney, El

Respectfully submitted by:

John N. Kabak, S.E.

California #: S6057 11/5/14

520 South Main Street . Suite 2531 . Akron, Ohio 44311 . 330-572-2100 . Fax 330-572-2101 . www.GPDGroup.com
Giaus, Pyle, Schomer, Burns & DeHaven, Inc.



